taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13(4) of the said Act,
read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 23rd day of October of the year 2025.

S.
No.

1.

Name of the Borrower/
Guarantor/ Borrower/Co-
Borrower

Sh. Lekhraj 
Guarantor : 
1. Sh. Shiv Ram 
2. Sh. Vinod Kumar 

Amount

Rs.12,25,266/- (Rupees
Twelve Lakh Twenty
Five Thousand Two
Hundred Sixty Six
only) as on 31/05/2021
+ further interest and
legal charges

Date of
issuing 
13(4)
17/09/2025

Date of
issuing 
13(2)

02/07/2021

Property Details

All Piece and Parcels of the Property bearing
No.250-251, measuring 52 Sq Yds, situated a
Ghee Mandi, Paharganj, New Delhi - 110 055